



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Jan. 5, 2022

Contact: Dave Partenheimer 202-268-2599 <u>david.a.partenheimer@usps.gov</u> usps.com/news

U.S. Postal Service Board of Governors to Meet Jan. 12

WASHINGTON, DC — The U.S. Postal Service Board of Governors will meet Jan. 12, 2022, in open session at Postal Service headquarters, 475 L'Enfant Plaza, SW, Washington, DC. The public is welcome to observe the meeting beginning at 4:00 p.m. ET in the Benjamin Franklin Room on the 11th floor. The Board is expected to discuss the following items:

- 1. Call to Order and Remarks of the Vice Chairman
- 2. Remarks of the Postmaster General and CEO
- 3. Board Leadership
- 4. Adjournment

Open session meetings of the Board of Governors are available on live audio webcasts at <u>http://about.usps.com/who/leadership/board-governors/briefings/welcome.htm</u>. Three hours after the conclusion of the open session meeting, a recorded audio file will be available for listening. In compliance with Section 508 of the Rehabilitation Act, the audio webcast will be open-captioned.

The Postal Service generally receives no tax dollars for operating expenses and relies on the sale of postage, products and services to fund its operations.

###

Please Note: For U.S. Postal Service media resources, including broadcast quality video and audio and photo stills, visit the <u>USPS Newsroom</u>. Follow us on <u>Twitter, Instagram, Pinterest</u>, and <u>LinkedIn</u>. Subscribe to the <u>USPS YouTube Channel</u>, like us on <u>Facebook</u> and enjoy our <u>Postal</u> <u>Posts blog</u>. For more information about the Postal Service, visit <u>usps.com</u> and <u>facts.usps.com</u>.